MT+ KA107 Budget transfer

The "Budget Transfer" screen

Are the transfers compliant?

Example: Brazil transfer analysis

Zero Grant Flag

Exceptional Costs for Services and Equipment
Budget Transfers in the Dashboard

Relevant for...

Call Key Action Action Feature

Year
2015 KA1 - Mobility of KA107 - Higher education student and staff mobility between Programme and Partner | All except Exceptional Costs for Services and
onward individuals Countries Equipment
2017 KA1 - Mobility of KA107 - Higher education student and staff mobility between Programme and Partner = Exceptional Costs for Services and Equipment

onward individuals Countries



This page explains the functionalities within the Budget Transfer screen for KA107 projects.

The screen allows beneficiaries to view the total number of mobilities per Partner Country and can be split further into incoming (to the beneficiary) or outgoing (from
the beneficiary) mobility flows, here again per Partner Country.

According to KA107 rules, up to 40% of the total project budget allocated in Annex Il of the beneficiary grant agreement may be transferred between incoming and
outgoing mobility flows without amendment, provided that the type and direction of the mobility is eligible. Exceeding this limit will require an amendment of the grant
agreement.

In addition, the beneficiary can transfer up to 50% of the approved Organisational Support (OS) to Travel and Individual Support, as well as Special Needs Support, in
order to undertake longer mobilities or new mobilities.

In case the Organisational Support is used to organise new mobilities, the beneficiary will not receive additional Organisational Support from the National Agency.
Therefore the automatically calculated Organisational Support equivalent to those additional mobilities should be deducted from the Adjusted Organisational Support
amount in Mobility Tool+.

Moreover, up to 10% of the approved total grant can be transferred to Exceptional Costs for Services and Equipment at project level. For more details see Exceptional
Costs for Services and Equipment below.

The Budget Transfer screen displays warnings if either of the 10% Exceptional Costs for Services and Equipment, 40% Incoming/Outgoing or 50% Organisational
Support limits are exceeded. These warnings should help the beneficiary manage the project budget.

@ Information

These warning signs in the Budget Transfer screen will NOT prevent the beneficiary from submitting the final beneficiary report. However, the amounts
exceeding the 10%, 40% and 50% rules will NOT be validated by the NA.

In the case of an expected breach of transfer rules, the beneficiary should contact the National Agency in order to establish an amendment to the grant
agreement.



The "Budget Transfer" screen
The Budget Transfer screen consists of a table divided into four main sections. The totals of the transfers are displayed in the bottom row of the table.

The four sections are:

1. The Partner Country list.
® This section indicates all Partner Countries encoded in the project as either receiving or sending countries.
2. The Granted Amounts (Travel + Individual Support).
® This section is divided into three columns: Incoming / Outgoing / Total.
® Each column shows the amounts granted by the National Agency for incoming (to the beneficiary) or outgoing (from the beneficiary) mobility flows
with a given Partner Country.
® Incoming (column a) and Outgoing (column b) mobility flows are expressed as the Total (column c) granted for that country (a + b =c).
3. The Realised Amounts (Travel + Individual Support).
® This section is divided into three columns: Incoming / Outgoing / Total.
® Each column shows the amounts realised (the current amount spent) for a given Partner Country, for incoming and/or outgoing mobility flows.
® Incoming (column d) and Outgoing (column e) mobility flows are expressed as the Total (column f) realised for that country (d + e =f).
4. The Amount Transferred Calculation.
® This section is divided into five columns: Outgoing to Incoming / Incoming to Outgoing / Total Budget Transfers / Total Transferred (from OS)
/ Total Transferred (I>0O / O>I).
® Qutgoing to Incoming (column g) shows the difference between the funds used for realised incoming mobilities (column d) and the original
approved budget for incoming mobilities (column a) with a given Partner Country. The amount by which the realised incoming mobilities exceed the
approved amount is supposed to be transferred from the outgoing budget (if d > athen d - a = g).
® Incoming to Outgoing (column h) shows the difference between the funds used for realised outgoing mobilities (column e) and the original
approved budget for outgoing mobilities (column b) with a given Partner Country. The amount by which the realised outgoing mobilities exceed the
approved amount is supposed to be transferred from the incoming budget (if e > b then e - b = h).
® Total Budget Transfers (column i) shows the sum of columns g and h (g + h = ).
® Total Transferred (from OS) (column j) shows the difference of transfers only if the total realised (column f) is greater than the total approved (colu
mn c) for a given Partner Country (if f > c then f - ¢ =j).
® Total Transferred (I>O / O>I) (column k) shows the total budget transfers minus the amount taken from Organisational Support funds (i - j = k).

Project 2017-1-UKD1-KA107-036467  Detais ashboard  Organisations nta Mobilti Mobilty import - Export  Budgel  Reports

Budget Transfer

-

08 O 3 ©
Granted Amounts (Travel + Individual Support) Realised Amounts (Travel + Individual !uppg( Amount Transferred Calculation
Partner Country Incoming Qutgoing Total Incoming Qutgoing Total § Outgoing to incoming  Incoming to Outgoing Total Budget Transfers Total Transferred (from OS) Total Transterred (I->0 [ 0->1)
Australa 48 @ e x b e 873 C d e e e 7 f ¢ g e h e i e j e k «
Brazil 36.21000€ 27.51000 € 63.720.00€ €6.467.00 € 000€ 66,467 00 € 30257.00€ oooE 30257.00€ 274700€ 27.510.00€
Ghana 2498000 € 17.22000 € 4220000 € 1115800 € 26.376,00 € 3753400€ 000€ 915600 € 915600 € 000€ 915600 €
ndonesia 3069000€  2056000€  51250.00€ oo0e  8337.00€ 8337.00€ 0.00€ 0.00€ 0.00€ 000€ 000€
Israel 2561000€ 1872000 € 4433000 € 3168900 € 8.337.00€ 40.026.00 € 6079.00€ 0o0€ 6.079.00 € 000€ 6.079.00€
Mexico 4366000€ 35.660,00 € 7932000 € 10.563,00 € 0.00€ 10.563.00 € 000€ 0.00€ 0,00 € 000€ 000€
United States 20.20000€ 2389000€ 53180.00€ 000€ 0.00€ 000€ 000€ 0.00€ 0.00€ 000€ 0.00€
Uruguay 000€ 000€ 0.00€ 000€ 1553400 € 15.534.00 € 0.00€ 15.934.00€ 1553400 € 15.534.00€ 0.00€

L Totalsh_238.630,00 € 182.750,00 € 421.380,00 €A 119.877,00€ 66.184,00€ 186.061,00 €] 36.336,00 € 24.690,00 € 61.026,00 € 18.281,00 € 42.745,00€

40% Incoming / Outgoing Budget Transfers 50% O | Mobilities. Budget Transfers

b |
Compliant? (¥ [ 16¢

10.1435: T W \\\\ - j“_'.“ %

Compliant? 3

@ Information

Please note that for 2015 projects the transfer is only possible from Organisational Support (up to 50%). The column Total Transferred (from OS) is
displayed instead instead of the column Amount Transferred Calculation and applies the same rule as column J as explained above.



2-UK01-KA107-022789  Detsils Dashboard  Organisaions ~ Contacts  Mobiliies  Mobility Import - Export ~ Budget  Reports

Budget Transfer

Granted Amounts (Travel + Individual Support) Realised Amounts (Travel + Individual Support) ( \
Partner Country Total Transferred (from OS)
Incoming Outgoing Total Incoming Outgoing Total
Algeria 144.36000€ 9.23200€ 153.592,00€ 000€ 000€ 000€ 0.00€
Pakistan 70.32500€ 822000€ 78.54800€ 000€ 000€ 000€ 000€
Russian Federation 21.080,00€ 6.840,00€ 27.82000€ 0,00€ 000€ 000€ Do0€
Ukraine 000€ 0,00€ 000€ 0,00€ 106.750,00 € 106.750,00 € 106.750,00 €
South Africa 741300€ 412000€ 11.533.00€ 000€ 000€ 000€ 0,00€
Totals 243.181,00 € 28.412,00€ 271.683,00 € 0,00€ 106.750,00 € 106.750,00 € \ 10&750,09
50% OS / Mobilities Budget Transfers 9

106.750,00 €

Compliant? % [ 401,00€ |




Are the transfers compliant?
When transferring funds from incoming mobility flows to outgoing, and vice versa, the transferred amount is calculated as the difference between the Total Realised
Amount (B) and the Total Granted Amount (A), minus the amount transferred from Organisational Support funds (D).

This transferred amount cannot be higher than 40% of the Total Granted Amount: (B - A = C) - D = E, where the Total Transferred (E) must be less than or equal
to 40% of the Total Granted Amount (A).

The 40% limit is displayed visually in the transfer tracker below the budget transfer table, entitled 40% Incoming/Outgoing Budget Transfers. The number highlighted
in blue (G) corresponds to 40% of the Total Granted Amount (A), which can be transferred between incoming and outgoing mobility flows without amendment (40% of A
=G).

If this amount (G) is exceeded, a red check mark will indicate that the 40% limit has been breached and that the project is no longer compliant. This will also be
illustrated by the bar indicating the percentage by which it has exceeded the 40% limit.

If the realised budget per Partner Country exceeds the granted budget per Partner Country, up to 50% of the approved Organisational Support funds can be
transferred. The total approved Organisational Support is displayed in the Budget screen (H). The limit of the total approved Organisational Support is displayed in the
transfer tracker entitled 50% OS / Mobilities Budget Transfers, where 50% of H = | (highlighted in blue).

The Total Transferred (from Organisational Support; D) is shown in the transfer tracker as a green bar (J), where D = J. If this amount exceeds the 50% of the total
approved Organisational Support (H), then it will be marked as non-compliant and the percentage by which it exceeds will be highlighted in red on the bar. In short, if D
> H then the transfer from Organisational Support funds exceeds the 50% limit and is non-compliant.

Budget EIESEE (TETrrrem

>

[p— ooy oot woges

Project 2017-1-UK01-KA107-036467

Budget Transfer

Total Project 52530,00€ 17700 € 39,15%

Organisstionsl Suppart @
M. ot Ragged 35 "OS Coverad 119 e e Y

Granted Amounts {Travel + Individual Support) Realised Amounts (Travel + Individual Support) Amount Transferred Calculation
Partner Country Incoming Outgoing Total Incoming Outgeing Total  Outgoing toincoming  Incoming to Qutgoing  Total Budget Transfers  Total Transterred (from OS)  Total Transterred (I->0/ 0->1)
Australa 48.190,00 € 30.100,00 € 87.380,00 € 000€ 7.600,00 € 7.600,00€ 0,00€ 000€ 0.00€ 000€ 000€
Brazil 3621000 € 27.510,00€ 63.720,00 € 665,467 00 € 0.00€ 66.467,00 € 30.257,00 € 000€ 30.257.00 € 2747.00€ 27.510,00 €
Ghana 24.980,00 € 1722000 € 4220000 € 1115800€ 2637600 € 3753400 € 0.00€ 9156,00 € 915600 € 0.00€ 9.156,00 €
Indonesia 30.690,00 € 20.560,00 € 51.250,00 € 000€ 833700 € 8337.00€ 000 € 000€ 0.00 € 000€ 000€
Israel 2561000 € 18.720,00 € 44.330,00€ 3168000 € 833700 € 4002600 € £070,00 € 000€ 6.070,00 € 0,00€ 6.079,00€
Mexico 4366000 € 35.660,00 € 70.32000 € 10.563,00 € 0,00 € 1056300 € 000€ 000€ 0.00€ 0,00€ 000€
United States 2020000 € 2389000 € 53.180.00 € 000€ 0.00€ 000€ 0.00€ 0.00€ 000€ 0.00€ 000€
Uruguay 0,00€ ﬂDD( 0,00 € 000€ 1553400 15 534,00 € 0.00€ 1553400€ ( C 15.534,00 € D 1553006 ( E 0,00 €
Totals 238.630,00€ 182.750,00 € 119.877,00€ 66.184,00€ 36.336,00 € 24.690,00 € 61.026,00 € | 18.281,00 € | 42.745,00 € |

40% Incoming | Outgoing Budget Transfers 50% OS / Mobilities Budget Transfers

10,14 % 58,69 %

0¢€ |

compiiantz (¥ compliant? 3¢




Example: Brazil transfer analysis

In the following example, we can see that the amount granted for incoming mobilities from Brazil is less than the amount realised for incoming mobilities (from Brazil
also); a>d.

The additional amount to be transferred from outgoing to incoming mobilities is displayed in column g.

In this example, the total realised amount with Brazil is greater than the total granted amount with Brazil (f > ¢). The amount by which the granted amount is
exceeded shall therefore be taken from the Organisational Support funds, displayed in column j.

The total amount that can be transferred from outgoing to incoming mobilities (k) is equal to the amount granted for outgoing mobilities (b) minus the amount realised
for outgoing mobilities (e).

Project 2017-1-UK01-KA107-036467  Detas

Budget Transfer
Granted Amounts (Travel + Individual Suppert) Realised Amounts (Travel + Individual Suppert) Amount Transferred Calculation
[Partner Country Inceming Outgoing Total Incoming Outgoing Total  Outgoing to Incoming  Incoming to Outgoing  Total Budget Transfers  Total Transferred (from OS)  Total Transferred (I->0 [ 0->1)
Ausigiia 4219000 € 910000 € 87.38000€ 200¢€ 120000 € TE0000€ 000¢€ 000¢€ 000¢€ D00€ Q00€
@ Brazil 36.21000€ 27.51000€ 83.72000€ 66.467.00 € 0.00€ 66.467.00 € 30.257,00€ 000€ 3025700 € 274700 € 2751000 €
s - b T Co 1 d re— o f g = h i g « k
Indonesia 30.690.00 € 20.560.00 € 51.250.00 € 000€ 833700€ 833700€ 0D00€ 000€ 000€ 000 € 0.00€
Israel 25.61000€ 18.720,00 € 4433000 € 3168900 € 833700€ 40.026.00 € B07TO00€ 000€ 607900 € 000€ 6.079,00 €
Mexico 43.660,00 € 35.660.00 € 79.320,00€ 10.563.00 € 0.00€ 1056300 € 000€ 0.00€ 000€ 0.00€ 0.00€
United States 206.200,00 € 23.80000€ 5318000 € 000€ 000€ 000€ 000€ 000€ 000€ 000€ 0,00€
Uruguay 000€ 000€ oo00€ 000€ 1553400€ 1553400 € 000€ 1553400€ 15.53400€ 1553400 € 0.00€
Totals 238.630,00€ 182.750,00€ 421.380,00€ 119.877,00€ 66.18400€ 186.061,00€ 36.336,00 € 24.690,00 € 61.026,00 € 18.281,00 € 42.745,00 €
40% Incoming / Outgoing Budget Transfers 50% OS / Mobilities Budget Transfers
m 10,14 % ¥ R 9 4 58,69 %
Gompliant? (¥ : Compliant? 3¢ | 15.575.00¢ ]




Zero Grant Flag
For KA107 projects, mobilities flagged as Zero Grant do not automatically trigger Organisational Support from Erasmus+ EU funds.

To change this, the flag "OS Covered by Erasmus+ EU Funds" becomes available once the Zero Grant flag is set to Yes. This allows the mobility to be covered by
Organisational Support funds, while not including the incurred costs in the realised budget amounts. Additional Organisational Support funds have to be requested to
and approved by the National Agency.

In the example below, the beneficiary is organising two additional mobilities to Uruguay. These mobilities have to be funded from transfers from Organisational Support
funds, as they were not included in the original granted amount. This results in transfers from Organisational Support, which in our example will exceed the 50%
Organisational Support transfer rule. To make the transfer compliant, the beneficiary will mark one of the two mobilities as Zero Grant. This will subtract that mobility
from the realised budget amount and therefore reduce the amount transferred from the Organisational Support funds.

To do this:

. Select the edit icon of the mobility.

. In the section Budget, check the box for Zero Grant.

. The option for OS Covered by Erasmus+ EU funding appears. Check the box.

. On the budget screen the number of mobilities remains the same which calculates the current possible Organisational Support limit (350€ multiplied by the
number of mobilities).

AWONPE

5. In the budget transfer screen, the amount transferred from Organisational Support for outgoing mobilities to Uruguay has been halved.
6. In the section 50% OS / Mobilities Budget Transfers the transfer from Organisational Support is now compliant.
Project 2017-1-UK01-KA107-036467  Details  Dashboard ~ Organisations  Contacts ~ Mobiliies  Mobility Import - Export ~ Budget ~ Reports
Mobilities [ =3
- Versior
AlED Complete Draft Reported (Open) v
Q
Participant First  Participant Last Activity Sending Receiving Complete Report Requested Received
Name Name Participant Email Type Mobility ID Country Country Start Date  End Date Status On On
o h d h@domain.com HE-SMS-T gggg?moa- m;“’om Australia 01/06/2017  30/03/2018 v NONE A=A
36467-MOB-  United £ L=
® Carine Hout c@c.com HE-SMS-T 00002 (e Uruguay 24/08/2017  27/07/2018 v 4 NONE @ & ]
36467-MOB-  United y O .
© Jane Doe jane@doe com HE-SMS-T ey M K;:ﬁom Uruguay 24108/2017  27i07/2018 L4 NONE & &
©  Frank Jan frank@domain com HE-SMS-T SESE};MOE’ Israel United Kingdom  24/08/2017  27/07/2018 v NONE : B & “_‘
7- . o
o Pal Mich paul@domaincom  HE-SMS.T ég‘;?o MOB- el United Kingdom 2410822017 271072018«  NONE Al = A
© Linda Fay Fay@domain.com HE-SMS-T égg?;MOE' Brazil United Kingdom  01/06/2017  25/05/2018 v NONE _j = ra 1T
36467-MOB-  United o s o
O  Gillian Niemand Gillian@domain.com  HE-SMS-T 00015 Kingdom Indonesia 24/08/2017  27/07/2018 v NONE & } &
Mobirity for Hout Carine Mobility Participant FromITo Ouration Budget 0.00€ Complete

BUDGET

EE=E©) O —— T

INDIVIDUAL SUPPORT

HISTORY INFORMATION
EU Individual Support

Created on 30132017 151333 by Helen DOYLE
Updated on 30/032017 151333 by Helen DOYLE

TRAVEL GRANT

EU Travel Grant

Total EU Travel Grant

TOTAL GALGULATIONS

EU Mobility Total Grant (calculated)

Additional Non-EU Grant



Project 2017-1-UK01-KA107-036467  Details  Dashboard ~ Organisations ~ Conlacts  Mobilties  Mobility Import - Export ~ Budget  Reports
foliow-up
Budget =
g Reported (Open) v
Nothing to save
Approved dget (in %
National Agency) Mobility Tool) budget
Total Project 452.530,00 € 192.711,00€ 42,59 %
Organisational Support
g o
No. Of F p (( g Zero-grant not flagged as "OS Covered by Erasmus+ EU Funds") 31.150,00 € 6650 21,35 %
Exceptional costs - Guarantee 0,00€ [}
Activity Type
HE-SMS-T : Student mobility for Studies To/F Partner Countri
FEME-T:SReM Mobility,for, SUIdies: To/Ffom Partner Soumtnes 352.320,00 € 186.061,00 € 52,81%
Total EU Travel Grant 51.770,00 € 19.760,00 € 38,17 %
EU Individual Support 300.550,00 € 186.301.00 € 55,33 %
EU Special Needs Support 0,00€ 0,00€ 0,00 %
HE-STA-T : Staff mobility for Teaching To/F Partner Countri
-STA-T: mobility for Teaching rom Partner Countries 28.820,00 € 0,00 € 0,00%
Total EU Travel Grant 13.140,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 %
A, A5
Project 2017-1-UK01-KA107-036467 Details  Dashboard  Organisations  Contacts  Mobilites  Mobility Import - Export  Budget  Reports
tollow-up
Version
Budget Transfer
Reported (Open) v
Granted Amounts (Travel + Individual Support) Realised Amounts (Travel + Individual Support) Amount Transferred Calculation
Partner Outgoing to Incoming to Total Budget Total Total T
Country Incoming Outgoing Total Incoming Outgoing Total Incoming Outgoing Transfers (from 0OS) {I=010->1)
Australia 48.190,00 € 39.190,00 € 87.380,00 € 000€ 760000€ 7.600,00 € 000€ 000€ 0.00€ oo0€ 0,00€
Brazil 36.210,00 € 2751000 € 6372000 € 66.467.00€ 000€ 66.467.00 € 3025700 € 000€ 30.257,00€ 274700€ 2751000 €
Ghana 2498000 € 17.22000€ 4220000€ 11.158,00 € 2637600 € 3753400€ 000€ 9.156,00€ 9.156,00 € 0,00€ 915600 €
Indonesia 30.690.00 € 2056000 € 51250,00 € 000€ 833700€ 833700€ 000€ DOoo€E 0.00€ 0.0D€ DO0E
Israel 25.610,00€ 18.72000€ 44330,00€ 31.689,00€ 833700€ 40.026,00 € 6.079.00€ D00€ 6.079,00€ 0,00€ 6.07900€
Mexico 43.660,00€ 35.660,00 € 79.32000€ 10.563,00€ 000€ 10.563,00 € 000€ 000€ 0,00€ 0,00€ 000€
United States 29.290,00€ 2389000 € 53.180,00€ 000€ 000€ 0,00€ 000€ 0.00€ 000€ 000€ 000€
Uruguay 0,00€ D.00€ 0,00€ 0,00€ T.76700€ T76T.00€ 000€ [ T767.00€ 7.767,00 € 7.767,00€ ] @ 000€
Totals 238.630,00€ 182.750,00€ 421.380,00€ 119.877,00€ 58.417,00€ 178.294,00€ 36.336,00 € 16.923,00 € 53.259,00 € 10.514,00 € 42.745,00 €
40% Incoming / Outgoing Budget Transfers 50% OS | Mobilities Budget Transfers
Compliant? ¥ 168.552,00 € Compliant? (¥ [ 15.575,00 € |




Project 2017-1-UK01-KA107-036467  Details

Budget Transfer

Partner
Country

Australia
Brazil

Ghana
Indonesia
Israel

Mexico
United States
Uruguay

Totals

follow-up

Dashboard

Granted Amounts (Travel + Individual Support)

Incoming
48.190,00 €
36.210,00€
24.98000€
30.69000 €
25610,00€
43.660,00 €
29.290,00 €

0,00€

Outgoing
39.190,00 €
2751000 €
17.22000€
2056000 €
1872000 €
35.660.00 €
23.890,00€

0,00€

Total
87.38000 €
63.72000€
4220000€
51.250,00€
4433000€
7932000 €
£3180,00€

000€

238.630,00 € 182.750,00 € 421.380,00 €

40% Incoming / Outgoing Budget Transfers

Compliant? (¥

Organisations Contacts  Mobilities

Realised Amounts (Travel + Individual Support)

Incoming Outgoing
000€ 760000 €
66.467.00€ 000€
11.158,00 € 26.376,00€
000€ 833700€
31689,00€ 833700€
10.563,00 € 000€
000€ 000€

000€ 7.767,00€

Total
760000€
66.467.00 €
37.53400€
833700€
40.026,00 €
10.563,00 €
000€

7.767,00€

119.877,00€ 658.417,00€ 178.294,00 €

10,14 %

Mobility Import - Export Budget  Reporis

Version

Reported (Open) v

Amount Transferred Calculation

Total Transferred

Qutgoing to Incoming to Total Budget Total Transferred
Incoming Outgoing Transfers (from OS)
000€ 0.00€ 0.00€ 0.00€
30.257.00 € 0.00€ 30.257.00€ 274700€
000€ 9.156,00€ 9.156,00 € 0,00€
000€ DOOE 0,00€ 0.00€
6.07900€ DOo0€ 6.079,00€ 0,00 €
000€ DOo0€E 0.00€ 0.00€
000€ 0.00€ 0.00€ 0.00€
000€ 7.76700€ 7.767,00€ 7.767.00€
36.336,00 € 16.923,00 € 53.259,00 € 10.514,00 €
50% OS | Mobilities Budget Transfers
10.514,00 € i 33,75 %
Compliant? (@

(1>01021)
000€
27510.00€
915600 €
D00€
6079,00€
000€
000€
000€

42.745,00 €




Exceptional Costs for Services and Equipment

The maximum amount allowed for the Exceptional costs for services and equipment (total) within a project is 10% of the Approved Budget (by National Agency). In

addition, this amount cannot exceed the approved budget per country of mobility under any circumstances and must be taken into account in the 40%- and 50%-rule
transfers.

If the 10% rule is not observed, the transfer tracker will indicate the transfer as non-compliant. Nevertheless, the 10% rule is not a hard constraint on MT+, which
means that the Final Report can be still submitted to the National Agency.

The beneficiary has to first check if there has been a mistake in the encoded amounts at mobility level. If all seems correct, the beneficiary needs to provide justification

to the National Agency why the 10% rule could not be respected, which the National Agency can accept or decline.

Budget Transfers in the Dashboard

The Transfer Tracker appears in the Dashboard tab of the project.

(D Information

Please note that for 2015 projects the Transfer Tracker only shows the transfer from OS.

— European Commission

M 0 b | I | ty to OI EAC Directorate-General for Education and Culture

Project 2016-1-FR0O1-KA107-022692  Details Organisations ~ Contacts  Mobiiities

Mability Import - Export

Budget Reports

NA Validation / Check monitoring

Dashboard
Project  Student Stafl [T s are tahen i ]
Filter Budget per Partner Country (Total) & View Table
@ Trave: (Granted) 8304500 € Individual Support (Granted): 442 041,00 € @ Specisl Needs Suppast (Granted) 0,00 €
= © Travel (Reporesy: 15.400,00 € Individusl Support (Reporiad): §5.482.00 € © Special Nesds Suppont (Repoctad: 500,00 €
Version
NA Validation (Open) ~ 180.000 €
159.500€
£ 160,000 €
All v 140,000 €
120000€ 84560 €
Country <
100.000€ 92680 €
80.000€
45T80€ 52917 €
60.000€ 51.780 €
42980 €
40.000€ 34.830 € 32620€ 33486 €
0540 € 43800€
20000€ | 29B80€ 20904 27.986€ a8
1779€ 15
L — — — 2100 [
Aania Bosnia and Herzegovina Bolvia Braz Belarus Canada Cape Verde Algeria
< >
Top Partners Number of Mobilities (Total) Status of Mobilities (Total)

UNIVERSIDADE FEDERAL DO RIO GRANDE
DO NORTE

UNIVERSITE DE NICE SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS
Universidad Interamericana de Puerto Rico, Inc
DSC Regen Ltd

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE - UNIVERSITY
OF BELGRADE

o ewN

ﬁsfsm Rule Analysis

Compliant? (&

50% OS / Mobilities Budget Transfers

64.418,00
Compliant? E’

b

40% Incoming / Outgoing Budget Transfers

25,77 %

[ 12500000 € |

N\

3,63 %

»

@ No. of Mobiities (Granted): 1,175 [ No. of Moblises (Reporied) : 18

Student Mobity Stafl Mobilty

@ niot Started Mobiibes - 0
Finished Monites : 14

On-going Mobistes - &

80
4
378
. ? "
[ 1


https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=33530362
https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=33530801

2015§2-PLO1-KA107-022333  Detsils Dashboard  Organisations ~ Contacts  Mobilities  Mobiiity Import - Export ~ Budget  Reporis
s
Dashboard
Project Student Staff
Budget per Partner Country (Total)

@ Travel (Grantes) 1012000 € ® Special Needs Support (Gramedy 0.00 €
® Travel (Regened): 0.00€ @ Special Needs Suppon (Resoned): 0,00 €

30,000 €

Top Partners (mmﬂx \ Number of Mobilities (Total) ‘Status of Mobilities (Total)

1. CAMARA DE INDUSTRIAS DEL URUGUAY \ ® Mo 1 @ Not Staned Mobiites -0 & On-going Mobilties - 0
uy

@ Finished Mobiies : 1

50% OS | Mobilities Budget Transfers e

EXNE o

Ccompliant?




Related Articles

MT+ Disadvantaged Background KA107 (2019)

MT+ Total Number of Teaching Hours

MT+ How to manage Survey on Recognition

MT+ Traineeship in Digital Skills

MT+ KA107 Budget transfer

MT + How to read the Project Dashboard (HE and VET projects only)
MT+ Alerts and Notifications

Erasmus+ Participant Report Examples


https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=33529788
https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=33529805
https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=33530838
https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=33529706
https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=33530801
https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=33530890
https://wikis.ec.europa.eu/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=33530841

	MT+ KA107 Budget transfer

